Gross profit   713   325

OPERATING EXPENSES

Research and development   933   2,580

Selling, general and administrative   2,920   3,299

Total operating expenses   3,853   5,879

Loss from operations   (3,140)   (5,554)

Interest expense   (113)   (199)

Interest income   17   150

Other income (expense), net   (84)   299

Net loss   $(3,320)  $(5,304)

Net loss per common share: basic and diluted   $(0.21)   $(0.40)

Weighted-average number of shares used in per common  15,924   13,264
share calculations: Basic and diluted

OCULUS INNOVATIVE SCIENCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(unaudited)

   December 31,  Proforma   Pro forma   March 31,
   2008   December 31,  2008
   Adjustments  2008 (a)

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 2,419   $ 2,540   $ 4,959   $ 18,823

Accounts receivable, net   878   --   878   770

Inventory   336   --   336   259

Prepaid expenses and other   444   --   444   1,098
current assets

Total current assets   4,077   2,540   6,617   20,950

Property and equipment,   1,674   --   1,674   2,303
net

Other assets   86   --   86   359

Total assets   $ 5,837   $ 2,540   $ 8,377   $ 23,612

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 1,633   $ --   $ 1,633   $ 2,977

Accrued expenses and other   1,132   --   1,132   2,460
current liabilities

Current portion of
long-term debt and capital   665   --   665   2,013
lease
obligations

Total current liabilities   3,430   --   3,430   7,450

Deferred revenue   450   --   450   523

Long-term debt and capital
lease obligations, less   111   --   111   211
current portion

Total liabilities   3,991   --   3,991   8,184

Commitments and
Contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:

Common stock, $0.0001 par
value; 100,000,000
shares authorized,
15,923,708 and 18,711,905
and
15,905,708 shares issued   2   --   2   2
and outstanding at
December 31, 2008 and
December 31, 2008 (pro
forma) and March 31, 2008,
respectively.

Additional paid-in capital   111,174   2,540   113,714   109,027

Accumulated other   (3,073   )   --   (3,073   )   (2,775  )
comprehensive loss

Accumulated deficit   (106,257 )   --   (106,257 )   (90,826 )

Total stockholders' equity   1,846   2,540   4,386   15,428

Total liabilities and   $ 5,837   $ 2,540   $ 8,377   $ 23,612
stockholders' equity

(a) The pro forma balance sheet for December 31, 2008 reflects adjustments for
the receipt of investments
related to two separate private placement transactions closed subsequent to
December 31, 2008. The pro
forma balance sheet reflects receipt of cash from a private placement
transaction which closed on January
26, 2009, whereby we received investments in two installments, a $500,000
($450,000, net of a $50,000 fee
due to a third party that assisted with the transaction) installment on January
26, 2009 and a $500,000
installment on January 30, 2009. Additionally, the pro forma balance sheet